

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1975/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in CWJC No.15158/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2699 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5433 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 26th September, 2007.

List the matters on 26th September, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar