

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1975/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in CWJC No. 15158/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2699 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5433 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for rejoinder affidavit. List the matter before the
Hon'ble Court.

After such Order, Learned Counsel requested for time to file rejoinder
affidavit. They may file it before 23.10.2007. List the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar