

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 7 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 8 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CW J C No. 1 5 1 5 8 / 2 0 0 5 of  
The HIGH COUR T O F P A T N A)

R A J I V R A N J A N V E R M A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S . Respondent(s)

W I T H  
S L P (C) NO.2 6 9 9 of 2 0 0 7 ( W i t h office report)  
S L P (C) NO.5 4 3 3 of 2 0 0 7 ( W i t h prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sh a n t a n u Sagar, Adv.  
in SC 1 9 7 5 / 0 7 Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

in SC 5 4 3 3 / 0 7 Mr. S. D. S a n j a y & Mr. P a n k a j Bhagat, Adv.s.for  
Mr. Naresh Ku m a r, Adv.

in SC 2 6 9 9 / 0 7 Mr. Devashish Bha r u k a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed in SL P (C) No. 1 9 7 5 of 2 0 0 7 but the same  
has not been filed in other special leave petitions. Counsel appearing for the  
respondents seeks time to file counter in other petitions.

Four weeks are granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file  
rejoinder. Counsel for the petitioner may also file rejoinder affidavit in SL P (C) No.  
1 9 7 5 of 2 0 0 7 within this period.

List after six weeks.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master