

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6056,6054 & 6055 OF 2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

As per order dated 08.12.2009, summons for non-prosecution were issued as the parties did not file statement of case. Today, also nobody appears for the appellant.

It appears that summons

for non-prosecution have been served upon the appellant.

In that

view of the matter, it is directed that if the requisite statement of case is not filed within four weeks from date, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 20, 2010.
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2007, 6054 of 2007 & 6055 of 2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (N/P), Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

As per order dated 08.12.2009, summons for non-prosecution were issued as the parties did not file statement of case. Today, also nobody appears for the appellant. It appears that summons for non-prosecution have been served upon the appellant. In that view of the matter, it is directed that if the requisite states of case is not filed within four weeks from date, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)