

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN Civil Appeal NO. 6054 of 2007
(With restoration and office report)

IA NOS. 5 & 6 IN Civil Appeal NO. 6055 of 2007
(With restoration and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv. for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The civil appeals are restored to their
original numbers in terms of the signed order.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file).
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6056 OF 2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN Civil Appeal NO. 6054 of 2007

IA NOS. 5 & 6 IN Civil Appeal NO. 6055 of 2007

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Counsel submit that the statement of cases have already been filed. Office to check and proceed further.

Delay condoned.

Orders of dismissal are recalled. The civil appeals are restored to their original numbers and shall be listed in due course.

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,
DATED : NOVEMBER 8, 2011