

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6056 OF 2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6054 AND 6055 OF 2007

O R D E R

- 1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.
- 2. Learned counsel for the respective appellant(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Civil Appeal(s) with liberty to approach the appropriate forum for appropriate relief(s) by making appropriate application(s).
- 3. Permission sought for is granted.
- 4. The Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

Signature Not Verified

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.13
16:20:49 IST

NEW DELHI;
Reason:

MARCH 12, 2015
ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6056/2007

RAJIV RANJAN VERMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 6054/2007
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6055/2007

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
 Mr.Aakash Kumar, Adv.
 Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

 Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
 Ms.Rita Jha, Adv.
 Mr.Vaibhav Niti, Adv.

 Mr.Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.
 For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn, in terms
of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar